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HOME CIRCUIT. i

The Right Honourable Sir Nicolas Conyngham
Tindal, Knt. Lord Chief Justice.

The Right Honourable Mr. Justice Vaughan.

Hertfordshire, Wednesday, March 2, at Hertford.
Essex, Monday, March 7, at Chelmsford.
'Kent, Monday, March 14, at Maidstone.
Sussex, .Monday, March 21, at Lewes.
Surrey, Monday, March 28, at Kingston-upoa-
• Thames.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
The Right Honourable Jttmes Lord Abinger, Lord

Chief Baron.
The Right Honourable Mr. Justice Bosanquet.

Northamptonshire, Monday, February 29, at North-
ampton.

Rutlandshire, Friday, March 4, at Oakhatn.
Lincolnshire, Saturday, March o, at the Castle of

Lincoln.
City of Lincoln^ the same day, at the City of

Lincoln.
Nottinghamshire, Thursday, March 10, at Notting-

ham. •
Town of Nottingham, the same day, at the Town

of Nottingham.
Derbyshire, Monday, March 14, at Derby.
Leicestershire, Saturday, March ly, at the Castle of
" Leicester. '

Jiorough of Leicester, the same day, at the Borough
of Leicester.

City of Coventry., Wednesday, March 23, at the. City
. • of Coventry.
Warwickshire, the same day, at Warwick,

NORFOLK CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Park.

Mr. Justice Gaselee.

Buckinghamshire, Monday, March 7, at Ayles-
bury.

Bedfordshire, Thursday, March 10, at Bedford.
Huntingdonshire, Monday, March 14, at Hunting-

don.
Cambridgeshire, Wednesday, March 1(5, at Cam-

bridge.
Suffolk, Monday, March 21, at Bury St. Edmund's.
Norfolk, Saturday, March 2G, at the Castle of

Norwich.
City of Norwich, the same day, at the Guildhall of

the said City of Norwich.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Littledalc.

Mr. Baron Holland.

Southampton^ Saturday, February 27, at the Castle of
Winchester.

Wiltshire, Saturday, March 5, at New Sarum.
Dorsetshire, Friday, March 1 1, at Dorchester.
Devonshire, Thursday, March 17, at the Castle of

^ Exeter.
City of Exeter, the same day, at the Guildhall of

the said City of Exeter.
Cornwall, Friday, March 2f», at Launccston.
Somersetshire, Saturday, April 2, at the Castle of

Taunton.
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OXFORD CIRCUIT, f

Mr. Baron Alder son.
Mr. Justice Williams.

Berkshire, Wednesday, February 24,, at Reading.
Oxfordshire, Saturday, February 27, at Oxford.
Worcestershire, Friday, March 4, at Worcester.
City of Worcester, the same day, at the City o/

Worcester. .
Staffordshire, Thursday, March 10, at Stafford.
Shropshire, Friday, March 18, at Shrewsbury.
Herefordshire, Wednesday,-March 23, at Hereford.
Monmouthshire, Saturday, Ma'rch 26, at Mon-

mouth.
Gloucestershire, Tuesday> March 29, at Gloucester.
City of Gloucester, the same day, at the City of

Gloucester. I

CIRCUIT of the PRINCIPALITY of WALES,
and COUNTY PALATINE of CHESTER.

Mr. Baron Gurney.
Mr. Justice Coleridge.

Glamorganshire, Tuesday, March 1, at Swansea.
Carmarthenshire, .Wednesday, March 1C,, at Car*'

marthen.
Borough of Carmarthen,, the same day, at the Bo-

rough of Carmarthen.
Montgomeryshire, Tuesday, March 8, at Welch-

pool.
Pembrokeshire, Tuesday, March 8, at Haverford*

west.
Town of Haverfordwest, the same day, at the Town

of Haverfordwest.
Merionethshire, Saturday, March 12, at Bala.
Carnarvonshire, Wednesday, March 16, at Car-

narvon.
Cardiganshire, Saturday, March 12, at Cardigan.
Anglesey, Saturday, March 19, at Beaumaris.
Denbighshire, Wednesday, March 23, at Ruthin.
Brecknockshire, Wednesday, March 23, at Brecon.
Flintshire, Saturday, March 26, at Mold.
Radnorshire, Saturday, March 2G, at Presteigu.
Cheshire, Wednesday, March 30, at Chester.

Whitehall, February 13, 1S*3C.

The Lord Chancellor has appointed William
Hope Waterman, of Ashford, in the county of Keii-tj
Gent, to be a Master Extraordinary in the High
Court of Chancery.

CONTRACTS FOR MEAT, BREAD, BEER,
&c. FOR THE KOYAL. M A R I N E J N F I K -
M A R I L S AT WOOLWICH AND CHAT-
HAM.

Depaitmcnt of the Physician-
. General < > f the Navy, buii ieiset-

• Place, February 2U, K-36.

Commissioners'J~»r ex-ecuting the office of
Lord High Admiral of,,the United Kingdom

'.of Great Britain and Ireland, do hereby give notice,'
• that on Thuisday the \0th of March next, at ons'
'o'clock, tlicy tcill be ready to treat with such, per*
sons as . mat/ be wiitiit" to contract- for supplying


